

Court No. - 33

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 19977 of 2022

Petitioner :- Smt. Pushpa

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shri Krishna Mishra, Ajay Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava, J.

Shri S. K. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner and Shri Shishir Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents.

The petitioner is aggrieved by non release of salary to the post of Assistant Teacher.

Issue notice to respondent No. 7.

Steps be taken within a week.

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. One week thereafter is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case as fresh on 12.1.2023.

Meanwhile, respondent No. 7, if so advised, may also file counter affidavit.

Order Date :- 2.12.2022

Ravi Prakash