

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 19977 of 2022

Petitioner :- Smt. Pushpa

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Mishra, Shri Krishna Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Siddharth Khare

Hon'ble Prakash Padia, J.

1. It is argued by learned counsel for the petitioner that the present case is squarely covered by the judgment of this Court passed in Writ-A No.19980 of 2022 (Devendra Pal Singh and 2 Others vs. State of U.P. and 6 Others).

2. Learned Standing counsel prays for and is granted a week's time to go through the aforesaid judgment.

3. In this view of the above, list this matter again on 03.10.2024 along with connected matter.

Order Date :- 20.9.2024

S.K.